

**Injunction matter**

04  
20.01.26

Today is fixed for extension of the ad – interim injunction.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad- interim injunction.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

***Let the ad in-interim injunction be extended till the next date fixed.***

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff also files a xerox copy of document and a GDE by separate firisti.

Copies have been served with objected to.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 7 files a petition is praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy has been served with objected to.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

***Defendant no. 14 appears*** today by filing a vokatnama of the ld. lawyer ***Sri Pradip Naiya*** which is duly signed along with a petition is praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

Copy has been served with objected to.

Such time prayer is considered and allowed.

***Only the hearing of the petition u/o 39 Rule 7 filed by the plaintiffs is here by shifted back on 20.02.26 in lieu of 15.05.26***

***To 20.02.26 for hearing petition u/o 39 Rule 7 dated 06.01.26.***

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip